
N$1.20 

GOVERNMENT GAZE'ri'E 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK - 27 June 1995 

CONTENTS 

APPLICATIONS TO OPERATE AIR SERVICES ............................. . 

APPLICATIONS TO OPERATE 
AIR SERVICES 

Page 

The following applications for Scheduled Air Transport Services, Non­
scheduled Air Transport Services, Flying Training Air Services or Aerial 
Work Air Services indicate ( 1) reference number; (2) name of applicant and 
nature of application; (3) number and type of aircraft; (4) nature of 
proposed air service; and (5) routes over or area within which the proposed 
air services are to be rendered and are published in terms of section 5 of the 
Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) as amended. Representations by 
interested parties in respect of the applications shall comply with the 
requirements of section 6 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) and 
shall be in ninefold in respect of each application and shall be delivered by 
hand or sent by registered post to the Secretary, Transportation Commission 
of Namibia, Private Bag X12005, Windhoek to reach that office not later 
than 21 days after the date of publication of this Government Gazette . 
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WINDHOEK 

(I) 27/03/1995 OOA00099 
(2) P.G. MUTSCHLER t/a Air Charter Services - Application for a 

Non-Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence. 
(3) Cessna 210 

Cessna 310 (to be purchased) 
Pyper Arrow 28. 

(4) Types of Traffic to conveyed: 
Business people and Tourists. 

(5) Area to be served: Namibia and neighbouring Countries. 
Base of operations: Grootfontein and Tsumeb. 
Tariff of charges and 
time-table: On request 

WINDHOEK 

(I) 04/04/1995 OOA00100 

Cessna 210- N$550,00/hour, 
Pyper Arrow 28- N$350,00/hour. 

(2) AIR NAMIBIA (PTY) LTD., Renewal of Non-Scheduled Air 
Transport Service Licence No. 00014 dated 05 April 1993. 

(3) Aircraft to be used: 
Boeing B737-25A 
Boeing B747-44SP 
Three Beech craft B 1900 
Airbus 300 
Boeing 707 
Two McDonnel Douglas DC8-55F 
Beechcraft 350 
Beechcraft Baron 
Two Piper Cheyenne Ill 
Cessna Caravan 
Seven Cessna 210 
Eight Cessna 310 
Two Cessna 402. 

(4) Types of Traffic to be conveyed: 
Passengers as well as freight. 

(5) Area to be served: Namibia and foreign countries as approved by 

Base of operations: 
Tariff of charges: 

. 
·~ 

the relevant authorities. 
Eros airport and/ or Windhoek Airport. 
Airbus 300 for conveyance of passengers be­
tween N$20 000 and N$35 000 per hour I for 
carriage of freight between N$1 ,85 and N$3,00 
per kilogram. 
Boeing 707 for conveyance of passengers be­
tween N$20 000 and N$35 000 per hour I for 
carriage of freight between N$1 ,85 and N$3,00 
per kilogram . 
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McDonnel Douglas DC8-55F for carriage of 
freight between N$1 ,85 and N$3,00 per kilo­
gram. 
The tariffs, in respect of the other aircraft, are as 
set out in the attached annexure "A". 

Annexure A 

(i) AIRCRAFT OWNED BY APPLICANT 

TYPE REGISTRATION 
RATE PER 

HOUR (Rand) 

Boeing 737-200 V5-ANA 14 000 - 17 500 

Beechcraft 1900C V5-LTB 3 700-4 500 

Beechcraft 1900C V5-LTC 3 700-4 500 

Beechcraft 1900C V5- MMN 3 700- 4 500 

(ii) AIRCRAFT LEASED BY APPLICANT . 

TYPE REGISTRATION OWNER 
RATE PER 

HOUR (Rand) 

Boeing 747 SP V5-SPF S.A.A. 30 000 - 40 000 

Beechcraft 350 V5-RTZ Rossing 2 500-2 800 

Beechcraft Baron V5- LSW G.R.N. 700-800 

Piper Cheyenne Ill V5-LCA G.R.N. 1 600- 1 800 

Piper Cheyenne Ill V5-LSY G. R.N. 1 350- 1 500 

Cessna Caravan V5-NCA N.C.A. 1 150- 1 250 

Cessna 402 V5- NCE N.C.A. 900- 1 000 

Cessna 402 V5-RAN M&Z 900- 1 000 

Cessna 310 V5-JBT N.C.A. 650- 750 

·~ 
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Annexure A 

(i) AIRCRAFT OWNED BY APPLICANT 

TYPE REGISTRATION 
RATE PER 

HOUR (Rand) 

Boeing 737-200 V5-ANA 14 000- 17 500 

Beechcraft I900C V5-LTB 3 700-4 500 

Beechcraft I900C V5-LTC 3 700-4 500 

Beechcraft I900C V5- MMN 3 700-4 500 

(ii) AIRCRAFT LEASED BY APPLICANT 

TYPE 

Boeing 747 SP 

Beechcraft 350 

Beechcraft Baron 

Piper Cheyenne Ill 

Piper Cheyenne Ill 

Cessna Caravan 

Cessna 402 

Cessna 402 

Cessna 3IO 

• •1.1 

REGISTRATION 

V5-SPF 

V5-RTZ 

V5- LSW 

V5-LCA 

V5-LSY 

V5-NCA 

V5- NCE 

V5-RAN 

V5-JBT 

RATE PER 
OWNER HOUR (Rand) 

S.A.A. 30 000 - 40 000 

Rossing 2 500- 2 800 

G.R.N. 700- 800 

G.R.N. I 600- I 800 

G.R.N. I 350- I 500 

N.C.A. I 150- I 250 

N.C.A. 900- I 000 

M&Z 900- I 000 

N.C.A. 650- 750 
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RATE PER 
TYPE REGISTRATION OWNER HOUR (Rand) 

Cessna 310 

Cessna 310 

Cessna 310 

Cessna 310 

Cessna 310 

Cessna 310 

Cessna 310 

Cessna 210 

Cessna 210 

Cessna 210 

Cessna 210 

Cessna 210 

Cessna 210 

Cessna 210 

S.A.A. 
G.R.N. 
N.C.A. 
M&Z 
Rossing 

V5- JJL N.C.A. 650- 750 

V5-JTF N.C.A. 650- 750 

V5-NCD N.C.A. 650- 750 

V5-ZPK N.C.A. 600- 700 

V5-FUR N.C.A. 600-700 

V5-RAT N.C.A. 600- 700 

V5- SWB N.C.A. 600- 700 

V5- KIW N.C.A. 500- 575 

V5- IWY N.C.A. 470- 520 

V5-JCT N.C.A. 470- 520 

V5-KON N.C.A. 470- 520 

V5-KUD N.C.A. 470- 520 

V5- MCV N.C.A. 470- 520 

V5-KBV N.C.A. 470- 520 

- South African Airways (A Division of Transnet) 
- The Government of the Republic of Namibia 
- Namibia Civil Aviation (Pty) Ltd. 
- Metje & Ziegler (Pty) Ltd. 
- Rossing Uranium (Pty) Ltd. 
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WINDHOEK 

(1) 09/05/1995 OOAOOI01 
(2) C. KLEIN, Klein Aviation Enterprises CC t/a Pleasure Flights ~ 

Application for amendment of Non-Scheduled Air Transport Service 
Licence No. 00001 dated 15 January 1993. 

(3) Aircraft to be used: 
Cessna C172 Skyhawk 
Two Cessna 210 
Cessna 200. 

(4) Types of Traffic to be conveyed: 
Tourists for sightseeing purposes and Fly-in Safaris as well as their 
personal luggage. 

(5) Area to be served: 

Base of operations: 
Tariff of charges: 

WINDHOEK 

(1) 09/05 I 1995 OOAOO 102 

Namibia, as well as tourist destinations m 
neighbouring countries. 
Swakopmund airport, Swakopmund 
Cessna Skyhawk N$400,00 per hour. 
Cessna 182 N$450,00 per hour. 
Cessna 210 N$550,00 per hour. 

(2) AIR NAMIBIA (PTY) LTD., ~ Application for the amendment of 
Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence No. 00012 dated 25 March 
1993. 

(3) Aircraft to be used: 
Boeing BOE 737-25A registered as V5-ANA, 
Boeing BOE 747-44SP registered as V5-SPF, 
Beechcraft B 1900 C registered as V 5-LTC, 
Beechcraft B1900 C registered V5-LTB, and 
Beechcraft B1900 C registered as V5-MMN. 

( 4) Types of Traffic to be conveyed: 
Passengers as well as freight. 

(5) Area/ Routes to be 
served: As per attached annexure "A". (Amendet) 
Base of operations: Eros airport, Windhoek and Windhoek air­

port. 
Tariff of charges: As per attached annexure "A" (Amendet) 

• 
·~ 
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SECTOR 

CAPE TOWN TO: 

Luderitz 

OnmJemund 

Swakopmund 

Walvb Bay 

Windhoek • Eros 

Windhoek International 

FRANKFURT TO : 

Windhoek International 

HARARE TO: 

Windhoek International 

lOHANNESBURG TO: 

Wlnclhoek • Eros 

Windhoek International 

KATIMA MULILO/MPACHA 
TO: 

Uvingstone 

Maun 

Tswneb 

VIctoria Falls 

Windhoek • Eros 

• 
·~ 
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FREOUENCY TARIFF ~ FREIGHT 
WEEK ~ 

Y..cLASS J-CLASS 

4 R740.00 - 6.27 

4 R550.00 - 4.96 

3 R7SO.OO - 6.27 

3 R7SO.OO 950 4.80 

4 R790.00 - 7.49 

4 R790.00 R950.00 4.57 

3 DEM3724.00 DEM410S.OO DEM18.54 

1 ZWD2516 ZWD3018 ZWD1LOO 

5 R590.00 8.50 

8 R7SO.OO R900.00 4.48 

1 R210.00 - 3.30 

1 R320.00 - 2.21 

1 R620.00 - 5.30 

2 R210.00 - 2.10 

5 R940.00 - 7.70 

-
. __, . ....,. 
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SECTOR 

LIVINGSTONE TO : 

Katima MuliloiMpacba 

Tsumeb 

Wlodhoek • Eros 

Wiodhoek Intemalional 

LONDON HEATHROW TO : 

Wlodhoek International 

LUANDA TO: 

Wlodhoek International 

LUDERITZ TO : 

Cape Town 

OnmJemuud 

SwakopmDDCI 

Wlodhoek Eros 

LUSAKA TO: 

Katima MuWo I Mpacha 

WIDdhoek • Eros 

MAUNTO: 

Wlodhoek • Eros 

MOKUTITO: 

OodaDgwa 

Tsumeb 

Windhoek • Eros 

MOUNT ETJO TO : 

MokuU 

Tsumeb 

WIDdhoek • Eros 

• 1\,j 

FREQUENCY TARIFF 
WEEK 

Y-CLASS 

l USD55.00 

l US085.00 

l USD28S.OO 

l 285 (USD) 

3 GBPU09.00 

l USD298 

4 R740.00 

4 R400.00 

3 R490.00 

4 R740.00 

l USDSS.OO 

l USDZBS.OO 

2 BWP432.00 

2 R200.00 

s Rl20.00 

s R440.00 

3 R220.00 

3 R220.00 

3 R220.00 

No. 1098 

SINGLE FREIGHT 
N$/KG 

I-CLASS ~ 

- USD0.45 

- USD0.85 

- USD2.00 

342 (USD) 1 (USD) 

GBP1493.00 GBP7.65 

USD357 USD0.78 

- 6.27 

- 3.90 

- 4.20 

- 6.40 

USD0.45 

USD342 USD2.08 

- BWP4.06 

- 3.00 

- 1.00 

- 2.00 -
- 1.00 

- 1.50 

- 1.50 
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SECTOR 

ONDANGWA TO: 

Mobti 

TADDeb 

Wiodboek • F..nJa 

ORANJEMUND TO : 

Cape Town 

IAderitz 

s-top mUDd 

WIDdboek • F..nJa 

SWAKOPMUND TO : 

Cape Town 

Laderitz 

MomrtEijo 

Mobtl 

Oru,jemUDd 

TAmeb 

Wlodhoek • F..nJa 

TSUMEBTO: 

Katima Mulilo 

Uriuptooe 

Mobti 

Oudaogwa 

Vldoria Falls 

WIDdhoek • F..nJa 

VICTORIA FALLS TO : 

Katima M uliJo 

Tsmoeb 

• 
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FREQUENCY TARIFF SINGLE FREIGHT 
WEEK ~ 

Y-CLASS I-CLASS ~ 

l IUOO.OO - 3.00 

l RJ%0.00 - 1.50 

l R600.00 - 3.50 

4 RSSO.OO - 4.96 

4 R400.00 - 3.90 

3 R490.00 - 4.%0 

4 RB30.00 - 7.00 

l R7SO.OO - 6.27 

l R490.00 - 4.%0 

3 IUOO.OO 1.50 

3 R4%0.00 - 1.50 

l RS80.00 - 6.10 

3 R4%0.00 %.00 

3 R%50.00 - 1.50 

4 R490.00 - 5.30 

1 R690.00 1.25 

l Rl%0.00 - 1.00 

l RJ%0.00 - 1.50 

3 R690.00 - 5.10 

6 R440.00 - %.00 

3 ZWD 436.00 - ZWD 4.62 -
l ZWD - ZWD 8..24 

1498.00 



10 Government Gazette 27 June 1995 

SECTOR 

VICTORIA FALLS TO : 

WIDdhoek • Eros 

WALVIS BAY TO : 

Cape Town 

WIDdhoek lntei"DDIliooal 

WINDHOEK • EROS TO : 

CapeTown 

Jobaaesburg 

Ka&lma Mulilo 

lhlap1one 

Laderltz 

JMaka 

Maml 

Mobtl 

M01111t EfJo 

Oadaugwa 

OnmJemund 

Swakopmund 

TAmeb 

Vldorta Falls 

WINDHOEK INTERNA-
TIONALTO: 

CapeTown 

Franktart 

Harare 

Jobannesburg 

I.Jrulplone 

Loodon Healhruw' 

Luanda 

Wah1s Bay 

• 
·~ 

FREOEUNCY 
WEEK 

3 

3 

5 

4 

5 

4 

1 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

z 

4 

5 

6 

3 

4 

3 

1 

8 

1 

3 

1 

4 

TARIFF SINGLE 

Y-CLASS J-CLASS 

ZWD2134.00 -

750 950 

250 310 

R790.00 -
590.00 

R940.00 -
R970.00 Rl1SO.OO 

R74D.OO -
Rl04D.OO Rl%10.00 

R600.00 -
R44D.OO -
IUSO.OO -
R600.00 -
R830.00 -
IUSO.OO -
R44D.OO -
R970.00 -

R790.00 R9SO.OO 

R5100.00 R694D.OO 

RllSO.OO R1370.00 

R750.00 R900.00 

R970.00 RllSO.OO 

RSL:W.OO R694D.OO 

Rl13D.OO Rl350.00 

IUSO.OO R310.00 

No. 1098 

FREIGHT 

~ 

ZWDI.24 

4,00 

2,74 

7.49 

8.50 

7.70 

7.50 

6.40 

7.50 

s.sa 

2..00 

1.50 

3.50 

7.00 

1.50 

2..00 

5.52 

4.00 

13.17 

4.36 

3.72 

4.15 -16.79 

3.92 

1.50 


