

# **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

OF THE

## REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$1.20

WINDHOEK — 27 June 1995

No. 1098

#### **CONTENTS**

	Page
APPLICATIONS TO OPERATE AIR SERVICES	1

# APPLICATIONS TO OPERATE AIR SERVICES

The following applications for Scheduled Air Transport Services, Non-scheduled Air Transport Services, Flying Training Air Services or Aerial Work Air Services indicate (1) reference number; (2) name of applicant and nature of application; (3) number and type of aircraft; (4) nature of proposed air service; and (5) routes over or area within which the proposed air services are to be rendered and are published in terms of section 5 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) as amended. Representations by interested parties in respect of the applications shall comply with the requirements of section 6 of the Air Services Act, 1949 (Act 51 of 1949) and shall be in ninefold in respect of each application and shall be delivered by hand or sent by registered post to the Secretary, Transportation Commission of Namibia, Private Bag X12005, Windhoek to reach that office not later than 21 days after the date of publication of this Government Gazette.

#### WINDHOEK

(1) 27/03/1995 00A00099

(2) P.G. MUTSCHLER t/a Air Charter Services — Application for a Non-Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence.

(3) Cessna 210

Cessna 310 (to be purchased)

Pyper Arrow 28.

(4) Types of Traffic to conveyed: Business people and Tourists.

(5) Area to be served:

Namibia and neighbouring Countries.

Base of operations:

Grootfontein and Tsumeb.

Tariff of charges and

time-table:

On request

Cessna 210 — N\$550,00/hour, Pyper Arrow 28 — N\$350,00/hour.

#### WINDHOEK

(1) 04/04/1995 00A00100

(2) AIR NAMIBIA (PTY) LTD., Renewal of Non-Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence No. 00014 dated 05 April 1993.

(3) Aircraft to be used:

Boeing B737-25A

Boeing B747-44SP

Three Beechcraft B1900

Airbus 300

Boeing 707

Two McDonnel Douglas DC8-55F

Beechcraft 350

Beechcraft Baron

Two Piper Cheyenne 111

Cessna Caravan

Seven Cessna 210

Eight Cessna 310

Two Cessna 402.

(4) Types of Traffic to be conveyed:

Passengers as well as freight.

(5) Area to be served:

Namibia and foreign countries as approved by

the relevant authorities.

Base of operations:

Eros airport and/or Windhoek Airport.

Tariff of charges:

Airbus 300 for conveyance of passengers between N\$20,000 and N\$35,000 per hour/for

tween N\$20 000 and N\$35 000 per hour/for carriage of freight between N\$1,85 and N\$3,00

per kilogram.

Boeing 707 for conveyance of passengers between N\$20 000 and N\$35 000 per hour/for carriage of freight between N\$1,85 and N\$3,00

per kilogram.

McDonnel Douglas DC8-55F for carriage of freight between N\$1,85 and N\$3,00 per kilogram.

gram.
The tariffs, in respect of the other aircraft, are as set out in the attached annexure "A".

### Annexure A

## (i) AIRCRAFT OWNED BY APPLICANT

ТҮРЕ	REGISTRATION	RATE PER HOUR (Rand)
Boeing 737-200	V5-ANA	14 000 - 17 500
Beechcraft 1900C	V5-LTB	3 700 - 4 500
Beechcraft 1900C	V5-LTC	3 700 - 4 500
Beechcraft 1900C	V5 - MMN	3 700 - 4 500

## (ii) AIRCRAFT LEASED BY APPLICANT

ТҮРЕ	REGISTRATION	OWNER	RATE PER HOUR (Rand)
Boeing 747 SP	V5 - SPF	S.A.A.	30 000 - 40 000
Beechcraft 350	V5 - RTZ	Rössing	2 500 - 2 800
Beechcraft Baron	V5 - LSW	G.R.N.	700 - 800
Piper Cheyenne 111	V5 - LCA	G.R.N.	1 600 - 1 800
Piper Cheyenne 111	V5 - LSY	G.R.N.	1 350 - 1 500
Cessna Caravan	V5 - NCA	N.C.A.	1 150 - 1 250
Cessna 402	V5 - NCE	N.C.A.	900 - 1 000
Cessna 402	V5 - RAN	M & Z	900 - 1 000
Cessna 310	V5 - JBT	N.C.A.	650 - 750

## Annexure A

## (i) AIRCRAFT OWNED BY APPLICANT

ТҮРЕ	REGISTRATION	RATE PER HOUR (Rand)
Boeing 737-200	V5-ANA	14 000 - 17 500
Beechcraft 1900C	V5-LTB	3 700 - 4 500
Beechcraft 1900C	V5-LTC	3 700 - 4 500
Beechcraft 1900C	V5 - MMN	3 700 - 4 500

## (ii) AIRCRAFT LEASED BY APPLICANT

ТҮРЕ	REGISTRATION	OWNER	RATE PER HOUR (Rand)
Boeing 747 SP	V5 - SPF	S.A.A.	30 000 - 40 000
Beechcraft 350	V5 - RTZ	Rössing	2 500 - 2 800
Beechcraft Baron	V5 - LSW	G.R.N.	700 - 800
Piper Cheyenne 111	V5 - LCA	G.R.N.	1 600 - 1 800
Piper Cheyenne 111	V5 - LSY	G.R.N.	1 350 - 1 500
Cessna Caravan	V5 - NCA	N.C.A.	1 150 - 1 250
Cessna 402	V5 - NCE	N.C.A.	900 - 1 000
Cessna 402	V5 - RAN	M & Z	900 - 1 000
Cessna 310	V5 - JBT	N.C.A.	650 - 750

ТҮРЕ	REGISTRATION	OWNER	RATE PER HOUR (Rand)
Cessna 310	V5 - JJL	N.C.A.	650 - 750
Cessna 310	V5 - JTF	N.C.A.	650 - 750
Cessna 310	V5 - NCD	N.C.A.	650 - 750
Cessna 310	V5 - ZPK	N.C.A.	600 - 700
Cessna 310	V5 - FUR	N.C.A.	600 - 700
Cessna 310	V5 - RAT	N.C.A.	600 - 700
Cessna 310	V5 - SWB	N.C.A.	600 - 700
Cessna 210	V5 - KIW	N.C.A.	500 - 575
Cessna 210	V5 - IWY	N.C.A.	470 - 520
Cessna 210	V5 - JCT	N.C.A.	470 - 520
Cessna 210	V5 - KON	N.C.A.	470 - 520
Cessna 210	V5 - KUD	N.C.A.	470 - 520
Cessna 210	V5 - MCV	N.C.A.	470 - 520
Cessna 210	V5 - KBV	N.C.A.	470 - 520

South African Airways (A Division of Transnet)
The Government of the Republic of Namibia S.A.A. G.R.N.

N.C.A.

Namibia Civil Aviation (Pty) Ltd.
Metje & Ziegler (Pty) Ltd.
Rössing Uranium (Pty) Ltd. M & Z Rössing

#### **WINDHOEK**

(1) 09/05/1995 00A00101

(2) C. KLEIN, Klein Aviation Enterprises CC t/a Pleasure Flights — Application for amendment of Non-Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence No. 00001 dated 15 January 1993.

(3) Aircraft to be used: Cessna C172 Skyhawk Two Cessna 210 Cessna 200.

(4) Types of Traffic to be conveyed:

Tourists for sightseeing purposes and Fly-in Safaris as well as their personal luggage.

(5) Area to be served:

Namibia, as well as tourist destinations in

neighbouring countries.

Base of operations: Tariff of charges: Swakopmund airport, Swakopmund Cessna Skyhawk N\$400,00 per hour.

Cessna 182 N\$450,00 per hour. Cessna 210 N\$550,00 per hour.

#### WINDHOEK

(1) 09/05/1995 00A00102

(2) AIR NAMIBIA (PTY) LTD., — Application for the amendment of Scheduled Air Transport Service Licence No. 00012 dated 25 March 1993.

(3) Aircraft to be used:

Boeing BOE 737-25A registered as V5-ANA, Boeing BOE 747-44SP registered as V5-SPF, Beechcraft B1900 C registered as V5-LTC, Beechcraft B1900 C registered V5-LTB, and Beechcraft B1900 C registered as V5-MMN.

(4) Types of Traffic to be conveyed: Passengers as well as freight.

(5) Area/Routes to be

served:

As per attached annexure "A". (Amendet)

Base of operations:

Eros airport, Windhoek and Windhoek air-

port.

Tariff of charges:

As per attached annexure "A" (Amendet)

SECTOR	FREQUENCY WEEK	TARIFF	SINGLE	FREIGHT N\$/KG
		Y-CLASS	J-CLASS	
CAPE TOWN TO:				
Luderitz	4	R740.00		6.27
Oranjemund	4	R550.00	-	4.96
Swakopmund	3	R750.00		6.27
Walvis Bay	3	R750.00	950	4.80
Windhoek - Eros	4	R790.00		7.49
Windhoek International	4	R790.00	R950.00	4.57
FRANKFURT TO:				
Windhoek International	3	DEM3724.00	DEM4105.00	DEM18.54
HARARE TO:				
Windhoek International	1	ZWD2516	ZWD3018	ZWD11.00
JOHANNESBURG TO:				
Windhoek - Eros	5	R590.00		8.50
Windhoek International	8	R750.00	R900.00	4.48
KATIMA MULILO/MPACHA TO:				
Livingstone	1	R210.00		3.30
Maun	1	R320.00	-	2.21
Tsumeb	1	R620.00		5.30
Victoria Falls	2	R210.00	-	2.10
Windhoek - Eros	5	R940.00	-	7.70

SECTOR	FREQUENCY WEEK	TARIFF	SINGLE	FREIGHT N\$/KG
		Y-CLASS	J-CLASS	(N\$/kg)
LIVINGSTONE TO:				
Katima Mulilo/Mpacha	1	USD55.00		USD0.45
Tsumeb	1	USD85.00		USD0.85
Windhoek - Eros	1	USD285.00	-	USD2.00
Windhoek International	1	285 (USD)	342 (USD)	1 (USD)
LONDON HEATHROW TO:				
Windhoek International	3	GBP1109.00	GBP1493.00	GBP7.65
LUANDA TO:				
Windhoek International	1	USD298	USD357	USD0.78
LUDERITZ TO :				
Cape Town	4	R740.00		6.27
Oranjemund	4	R400.00	-	3.90
Swakopmund	3	R490.00		4.20
Windhoek Eros	4	R740.00		6.40
LUSAKA TO:				
Katima Mulilo / Mpacha	1	USD55.00		USD0.45
Windhoek - Eros	1	USD285.00	USD342	USD2.08
MAUN TO:				
Windhoek - Eros	2	BWP432.00	_	BWP4.06
MOKUTI TO :				
Ondangwa	2	R200.00		3.00
Tsumeb	5	R120.00		1.00
Windhoek - Eros	5	R440.00	-	2.00
MOUNT ETJO TO :				
Mokuti	3	R220.00		1.00
Tsumeb	3	R220.00		1.50
Windhoek - Eros	3	R220.00	•	1.50

SECTOR	FREQUENCY WEEK	<u>TARIFF</u>	SINGLE	FREIGHT N\$/KG
		Y-CLASS	J-CLASS	N\$/kg
ONDANGWA TO:				
Mokuti	2	R200.00		3.00
Tsumeb	2	R320.00		1.50
Windhoek - Eros	2	R600.00	-	3.50
ORANJEMUND TO:				
Cape Town	4	R550.00	-	4.96
Luderitz	4	R400.00		3.90
Swakopmund	3	R490.00	-	4.20
Windhoek - Eros	4	R830.00	••	7.00
SWAKOPMUND TO:				
Cape Town	2	R750.00	-	6.27
Luderitz	2	R490.00	-	4.20
Mount Etjo	3	R200.00		1.50
Mokuti	3	R420.00	-	1.50
Oranjemund	2	R580.00		6.10
Твитев	3	R420.00		2.00
Windhoek - Eros	3	R250.00		1.50
TSUMEB TO:				
Katima Mulilo	4	R490.00		5.30
Livingstone	1	R690.00		1.25
Mokuti	2	R120.00		1.00
Ondangwa	2	R320.00	-	1.50
Victoria Falls	3	R690.00		5.10
Windhoek - Eros	6	R440.00	-	2.00
VICTORIA FALLS TO :				
Katima Mulilo	3	ZWD 436.00		ZWD 4.62
Tsumeb	2	ZWD 1498.00	-	ZWD 8.24

SECTOR	FREQEUNCY WEEK	TARIFF	SINGLE	FREIGHT N\$/KG
		Y-CLASS	J-CLASS	
<u>VICTORIA FALLS TO :</u>				
Windhoek - Eros	3	ZWD2134.00		ZWD8.24
WALVIS BAY TO :				
Cape Town	3	750	950	4,00
Windhoek International	5	250	310	2,74
WINDHOEK - EROS TO :				
Cape Town	4	R790.00		7.49
Johannesburg	5	590.00		8.50
Katima Mulilo	4	R940.00		7.70
Livingstone	1	R970.00	R1150.00	7.50
Laderitz	4	R740.00		6.40
Lusaka	1	R1040.00	R1210.00	7.50
Maun	2	R600.00		5.58
Mokuti	5	R440.00		2.00
Mount Etjo	3	R250.00		1.50
Ondangwa	2	R600.00	•	3.50
Oranjemund	4	R830.00	•	7.00
Swakopmund	5	R250.00	-	1.50
Tsumeb	6	R440.00	3	2.00
Victoria Falls	3	R970.00	••	5.52
WINDHOEK INTERNA- TIONAL TO:				
Cape Town	4	R790.00	R950.00	4.00
Frankfurt	3	R5100.00	R6940.00	13.17
Harare	1	R1150.00	R1370.00	4.36
Johannesburg	8	R750.00	R900.00	3.72
Livingstone	1	R970.00	R1150.00	4.15
London Heathrow	3	R5120.00	R6940.00	16.79
Luanda	1	R1130.00	R1350.00	3.92
Walvis Bay	4	R250.00	R310.00	1.50